AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		OF	PAGES 2		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER 0002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE0	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NUMBER				5. PROJECT NUMBER (if applicable) 437-23-125			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	36C263	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE								
Department of Veterans Affairs NETWORK 23 CONTRACTING OFFICE Colin Moening, Contracting Specialist 316 Robert Street N. STE. 506 St. Paul MN 55101			Department of Veterans Affairs NETWORK 23 CONTRACTING OFFICE Colin Moening, Contracting Specialist 316 Robert Street N. STE. 506 St. Paul MN 55101							
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, street, county, State and ZIP Code)				(X)	() 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER					
To all Offerors/Bidders				36C26323R0039						
					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 02-02-2023					
					10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER					
					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
CODE	FACILITY CODE									
In this item only applies to amendments of solicitations Image: Solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Image: Solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers										
13. THIS ITEM APPL	CE DESIGNATED FOR THE e of this amendment you desir	RECE re to ch refere 0-322 TBD	IPT OF OFFERS PRIC nange an offer already nce to the solicitation a 20 23NR2WA30 S OF CONTRACTS	OR TO subn and th	D THE HOUR AND DATE nitted, such change may nis amendment, and is re DERS,	E SPE0 be ma	CIFIED M de by lette	AY		
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify										
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES	(such as changes in pay	ying off	ïce, appropriation date, etc.)					
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:									
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)										
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.										
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)										
Project Name: Replace Selected Roofs; Project Number: 437-23-125 POC: Colin Moening; Phone: 651-293-3021; colin.moening@va.gov										
The purpose of this amendment is to: 1. Publish questions received during pr 2. Provide latest wage determination for proposal. 3. Provide photos of work site. 4. Provide pre-proposal site visit sign 5. The due time/date of 3:00pm (CT) on	r Cass County, ND; NI -in sheet.			-		hen d	develor	ing		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, rei	mains unchanged and in full fo	rce and	d effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Karen Harris VA-VHA-RPOC-2023-0008							
Dan Walters, President			ontracting Offic							
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UI	NITED STATES OF AMERICA	L		10	6C. DATE SI	GNED		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	2/2/23	l -	(Signature of	f Contra	Contracting Officer)					

List of Attachments

See attached document: Attch A - Questions and Answers, Replace Sel Roofs, 36C26323R0039, Fargo, 2 Feb 2023.

See attached document: Attch B - Wage Determination ND20230013 13 Jan 2023.

See attached document: Attch C - First Floor Project Area Photos.

See attached document: Attch D - Second Floor Project Area Photos.

See attached document: Attch E - Third Floor Project Areas Photos.

See attached document: Attch F - Fourth Floor Project Area Photos.

See attached document: Attch G - Penthouse Project Area Photos.

See attached document: Attch H - Pre-Proposal Site Visit Sign-In Sheet, Replace Sel Roofs, Fargo, 18 Jan 2023.